

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 4723 of 2022

.....

Sadanand Manjhi

.... **Petitioner(s)**

-VERSUS-

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.....**Respondent (s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. D.C.Mishra, Adv

For the Respondent (s) : Mr. Baibhaw Gauhlaut, A.C. to AAG-V

.....

06/02.02.2026

Issue notice to the respondent nos. 6 and 7 by
speed post as well as by ordinary process, for which,
requisites etc. must be filed within a period of two weeks.

List this case on 25.03.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J)

02.02.2026

Amardeep/

Uploaded
04.02.2026