

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 4723 of 2022

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Durga C. Mishra, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, A.C. to AAG-V

07/Dated:-02.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file requisites for issuance of notice through speed post within a period of one week.

2. List this case on 04.05.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

APRIL 02, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded