

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 4723 of 2022

Sadanand Manjhi

.... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. D.C. Mishra, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Baibhaw Gauhlaut, AC to AAG-V

.....

08/ 04.05.2026: Issue fresh notice upon respondent Nos.6 and 7 by ordinary process, for which, requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

2. Let the name of Mr. Ajay Kumar Sah be reflected in the cause-list as learned counsel for the respondent.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

R.S./S.K.C.